

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	O20	16-6547			
Туре:	Ordi	nance S	Status:	Passed	
File created:	9/14	/2016 li	n control:	City Council	
		F	inal action:	10/5/2016	
Title:	Awning(s) for Bright Horizons at Clybourn				
Sponsors:	Burnett, Jr., Walter				
Indexes:	Awnings				
Attachments:	1. O2016-6547.pdf				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result
10/5/2016	1	City Council	Pas	ssed	Pass
10/5/2016 9/29/2016	1 1	City Council Committee on Transportatio Public Way		ssed commended to Pass	Pass Pass
		Committee on Transportatio	on and Red		

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to Bright Horizons at Clybourn, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to construct, install, maintain and use one (1) Awning(s) projecting over the public right-of-way adjacent to its premises known as 1425 N. Dayton St..

Said Awning(s) at N. Dayton Street measure(s):

One (1) at six (6) feet in length, and four (4) feet in width for a total of twenty-four (24) square feet.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1123503 herein granted the sum of fifty (\$50.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after Date of Passage.

## File #: O2016-6547, Version: 1

### Alderman

Walter Burnett Jr. 27th Ward

Page 1 (Page 2 of 2)

4-0

## 1 NON-ILLUMINATED AWNING (Qty 1)

LEFT SIDE SCALE 3/8=1 0

# HI

SQUARE FOOTAGE 25 0 LOCATION AND SIZE TBD

FRONT VIEW SCALE 3/8 =1 0

RIGHT SIDE SCALE 3/8 =1" 0 EXSITING ELEVATION SCALE HTS

1 \:

1 X 1 ALUM SQ TUBE FRAME

I STEEL STAPLES AS REQ D

- -JrS->r'>

## File #: O2016-6547, Version: 1

3 8 NGN CORROSIVE -THRU BOLT AS REQ D TO SUr VKALL CONDITIONS

Z MOUNTING CLIP

#### SPECIFICATIONS

1 1 ALUMINUM TUBE FRAMING / NATURAL FINISH 2 SUNBRELLA FABRIC A 1 3 1ST SURFACE APPLIED SILKSCREEN S 4 SEE DETAILS FOR MOUNTING

COLORS/FINISHES [5551 A SUNBRELLA FIRESIST ReaV I I S' WHITE SILKSCREEN

SECTION DETAIL SCALE 1/2=1 0

NIGHT MEW SCALE HTS

Your Vis on Accomplished

BREEN BAY PHILADELPHIA BAN OIEQD LAS VEGAS www.jonesjlgn.com

joet 212298 R3 C-Tt 12 10 20\*5 .. sC\* ARocco

## F=iu VZ= SEIiB CLIENT CATE APPROVAL

BRIGHT HORIZONS 1425 N DAYTON ST CHICAGO IL 60642 LANDLORD DATE APPROVAL

\* QCAPPROVED ^==CS=r..S= CONCEPTUAL

Net II 0: cogmat txpublsh-d
-d
-inf b/ Jcnc £ (ijn Crtu\_ II • 1r, o-ji porto.isl u tin coniun I on wi h 1 PCj-b\* ng plan i'd ci>ijby JO JES S[N I u no<sup>1</sup>, o b> shewn la oiycno outsifa of your ciyen lajon sr 11 K to Uu u-J iei)4 3dj;eJ cop tocr cVib <dd n a'./ shen I a ci th> doign cr th>sali r e i
- of romal y sint constraints of the diagner of the diagnero of the diagner of the diagnero of the diagner of the diag